
 

OFFICIAL 

Appendix 2 Planned burn and bushfire information 

Appendix 2 contains fire information from the Department of Biodiversity, 
Conservation and Attractions - Fire Management Services Branch and satellite 
imagery from NASA Worldview. 
  

17 Dec 2024 SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD Region: Statewide (2 pages) 

18 Dec 2024 SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD Region: Statewide (2 pages) 

18 Dec 2024 DBCA, Parks and Wildlife Service Prescribed Burn Program (1 page) 

 

 
Figure 1 Satellite imagery from 18 December 2024 (NASA Worldview) 



FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Date: 17 Dec 2024 Region: Statewide

SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD

Prescribed Burns

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

DON 106 Dombakup Monitored Yes 0.0 ha Crown Freehold
- Dept Interest,
National Park,
Other, Private
Property, State
Forest, Unallocated
Crown Land

DON 140 Easter Monitored No 0.0 ha National Park,
State Forest

DON 153 Giblett Yes Yes 0.0 ha National Park

DON 157 Chudalup-Boorara Monitored Yes 0.0 ha National Park, Pri-
vate Property

FRK 074 Blue Holes Yes No 0.0 ha 0.0 km National Park,
Other, Private
Property, Unal-
located Crown
Land

FRK 107 Ordnance Yes Yes 0.0 ha 0.0 km National Park,
Other

PHS 106 Jarrahdale Townsite No No 0.0 ha 5(1)(h) Reserve,
Conservation Park,
Crown Freehold
- Dept Interest,
National Park,
Other, State Forest

PHS 251 Canning Reservoir Yes No 0.0 ha 5(1)(g) Reserve,
Conservation Park,
National Park,
Other, Private
Property, State
Forest

Bushfires

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

BF 2024 WHB 011 Horwood St Darkan Monitored 0.0 ha

BF 2024 TCD 005 Meadows RD Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2024 PHS 038 The Lakes No 0.0 ha

07 May 2025 12:58
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

BF 2024 PHS 039 North Rd No 0.0 ha

BF 2024 GLD 011 NJNR Pirapi Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2024 SWC 023 Maritime Drive, Jindalee Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2024 BWD 045 Maidment Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2024 PHS 040 Lemmahns Hill Monitored 118.0 ha

BF 2024 WHB 012 Frankland River Yes 52.0 ha

BF 2024 WTN 032 Kent Rd Yes 0.2 ha

BF 2024 WTN 033 Booth St Monitored 0.1 ha

Acknowledged

by Regional Duty Officer

by State Duty Officer

07 May 2025 12:58
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Date: 18 Dec 2024 Region: Statewide

SUMMARY OF CURRENT FIRE LOAD

Prescribed Burns

Burn ID Name Active
Further
Ignitions
Required

Yesterday’s
area

(ha or km)
Tenure

DON 106 Dombakup Monitored Yes 0.0 ha Crown Freehold
- Dept Interest,
National Park,
Other, Private
Property, State
Forest, Unallocated
Crown Land

DON 140 Easter Monitored No 0.0 ha National Park,
State Forest

DON 153 Giblett Yes Yes 0.0 ha National Park

DON 157 Chudalup-Boorara Monitored Yes 0.0 ha National Park, Pri-
vate Property

FRK 074 Blue Holes Yes No 0.0 ha 0.0 km National Park,
Other, Private
Property, Unal-
located Crown
Land

FRK 107 Ordnance Yes Yes 3000.0 ha National Park,
Other

PHS 251 Canning Reservoir Monitored No 0.0 ha 5(1)(g) Reserve,
Conservation Park,
National Park,
Other, Private
Property, State
Forest

Bushfires

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

BF 2024 SWC 023 Maritime Drive, Jindalee Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2024 BWD 045 Maidment Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2024 WHB 011 Horwood St Darkan No 0.0 ha

BF 2024 GLD 011 NJNR Pirapi No 0.0 ha

BF 2024 TCD 005 Meadows RD Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2024 WHB 012 Frankland River Monitored 0.0 ha

BF 2024 WTN 032 Kent Rd Yes 0.0 ha

BF 2024 WTN 033 Booth St Yes 0.0 ha

07 May 2025 12:59
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns

Page 1 of 2



FIRE268b
Fire Management Services Branch

17 Dick Perry Ave
KensingtonWA 6151

Phone: (08) 9219 9108 Fax: (08) 9367 9913

Bushfire ID Name Active Area Tenure Assistance
received from

BF 2024 PHS 040 Lemmahns Hill No 0.0 ha

BF 2024 SWC 025 Port Kennedy Drive, Port Kennedy Yes 60.0 ha

BF 2024 SWC 024 Perry Rd, Pinjar Yes 2.4 ha

BF 2024 SWC 026 Old Yanchep Rd, Banksia Grove Yes 0.1 ha

Acknowledged

by Regional Duty Officer

by State Duty Officer

07 May 2025 12:59
Web link to the Parks and Wildlife Service Daily Burn Program: http://www.dbca.wa.gov.au/todaysburns
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